
county of smtacruzi’~‘383
HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY

CECILIA ESPINOLA, ADMINISTRATOR
1000 EMELINE  ST., SANTA CRUZ,  CA QSOSO

June 3, 1999 Agenda: June 15, 1999

(40s) 454-4130 OR 4544045 FAX: (44X)  454-4842

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California

SET PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

As you may recall, the Human Resources Agency contracted with Addus HealthCare Inc.,
of Chicago, Illinois to provide In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) during FY 98/99. In
accordance with the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) Manual of Policies
and Procedures (MPP) Section 23-622, the County has the option of renewing the IHSS
contract for a period of one year, to provide services in FY 99/00.

Based on the contractor’s satisfactory performance during FY 98/99,  the Human Resources
Agency recently entered negotiations with Addus to exercise the one-year renewal option.
HRA and Addus have agreed on mutually acceptable terms for extension of the contract
through June 30,2000, and are currently preparing a contract amendment for your Board’s
consideration on June 22, 1999.

Under the provisions of CDSS MPP Section 23-625, a public hearing is required prior to
your Board’s approval of the IHSS contract amendment. Therefore, at this time I-IRA
requests that your Board schedule a public hearing on the June 22 agenda for this purpose.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Direct the Human Resources Agency Administrator to report back on June 22, 1999
with a proposed amendment to renew the In-Home Supportive Services contract
with Addus HealthCare  Inc., for the period of July 1, 1999 through June 30,200O;
and

2. Direct the Clerk of the Board to schedule a public hearing on the proposed IHSS
contract amendment on the morning agenda of June 22, 1999, and to provide
appropriate notice to the public.

Very truly yours,

CECILIA ESPINOLA
Administrator 42



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Agenda: June 15,1999

2

Set Public Hearing to Consider In-Home Supportive Services Contract Amendment

CE/JY:n:hra\board\bossetpublichearing.doc

WMMENDED:

\I
Susan A. Mauriello
County Administrative Officer

cc: County Counsel
Auditor-Controller
California Department of Social Services
Seniors Commission
Long Term Care Interagency Commission
Human Services Commission
Commission on Disabilities
Addus HealthCare, Inc.


